


. Q‘ ARMY SERVICE FORCES ‘ ‘

SAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 120916 M .
601 Hardesty Avenue ™
Kansas City 1, Missouri

INFORMATION CIRCULAR CONCERNING THE PERSONAL EFFECTS OF
DECEASED MILITARY PERSONNEL

1. The Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City, Missouri, has been
established by the War Department to receive and dispose of the personal
effects of military personnel who die outside the continental limits
of the United States.

2. Due to hazards of the sea and the many difficulties in trans-
portation of property from overseas, it is impossible to determine
accurately when effects will arrive here. However, this circular has
been prepared to furnish approximate information regarding the time which
may elapse. The following will serve as a guide as to the time that nor-
m2lly is required for effects to reach this Bureau from the various
theaters of operations:

EUROPEAN THEATER

(3
e
| Six months. é\//(j/c/
/Wf

. NORTH AFRICAN THEATER (INCLUDING ITALY)

Six months.

ASTIATIC AND SOUTHWEST PACIFIC THEATERS

From ten to twelve monthse.

3. It is necessary that this Bureau have the following information
to enable disposition of the soldier's personal effects, according to
existing regulations:

(a) The name and addr:ss of his widow, if he was married.

(b) The names and addresses of his parents.

(c) In the event an executor or administrator of the soldier's
estate has been appointed by the probate court, the
original or a certified copy of the Letters Testamentary
or Letters of Administration should be forwarded to the
Army Effects Bureau, for inspcction. If original papers
are submitted, they will be returned promptly.

Lo It is advisable that the next—of-kin inform this Bureau of any
change in address,
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES .

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

_ : 601 HARDESTY AVENUE A/\/\,\
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI '
/ JRM :NM:ely v
120,916 M !

October 10, 1944

Mrs. Katherine Feeney

7 Roek Road - /
Mattapan, 26, Massachusetts

Dear Mrs. Feeney:

This refers to your recent letter inguiring about the
personal effects of your som, Corporal James Francis Feeney.

I em sorry to report that the Army Effects Buresu has
not yet received any of yowr son's property. There is
inclosed an information circular which give you some
idea of the time which may elapse before personal effects
arrive here from overseas,

You will note from Paragraph § of the circular that
this Burean needs certain information im order to make dis-
position of property., You may furnish the necessary infor-
mation at this time, if you wish, so that your semn's effects
may be forwarded premptly upen receipt here.

For your comvenience, there is inclosed a self-addressed
return envelope which requires no postage,

I wish to express my sincere regret of the circumstances
prompting this correspendence, ; :

Yours very truly,

F. As ECKHARDT
Captain QeM.Ce
Assistant

2 Ingls=~
Form 76 ——_
Envelope
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IN REPLY REFER TO

ARMY, SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CI QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
01 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

’ JRM:VC: ja
120,916 April 10, 1246

lMrs. Ketherine Feeney | /
7 Rock Road 3 N
Mattapan 26, Massachusetts \V/

Dear lirs. Feeney:

Thenk you for your letter of March 23, in connection

with disposal of the penon;l effects of your son, Corporal
James F. Feoney.

I em sorry to report that we have not as yet received
eny of your son's effects. All War Department agencies are under
instruction to forward the personal effects of military personnel
to the Army Effects Bureau for disposition, and it is ressonable
to nssume thet your son's property ultimately will be received
here. ‘ '

The Army Effecte Bureau does mot have jurisdioetion over
the aotual movement of personal effests of military personnal from
overseasj however, this delay is not unusual,

Please be assured that upon receipt of your son's per-
sonal effects at this Bureesu, they will be forwarded to you promptly.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.
Chief, Correspondence Branch
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PACKAGE DESCRIPT{ON WAy v ; R
; ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORYEL . JECERTE e
® ) ke ) tlrazoenitfiih ) AL
v - £

p 0?*"'? ot

T g ?/é P APLNOONED
/ e

ITLI LY «»’;, (;- A 2

{ NAME ) ,f:\ fji r ~«3
{ASNBIO ‘l’?'?Qvﬁ’

Belt | 7CRLS & WASTCLOTHS
BELT, HONEY (KO MOXEY) _ | erorarng oy :
cloth, Wash BRACELED IDENT, :
Coats Brushes
Footwear, Pra CAHERAS
Gloves, Pr. 5lacses
Handkerchiefs Knives L“_'“'
|| Headwear Lighters 44 s, .ddress
Jackets X | MISC. faas ! Books, Pilot Lea
Cvercoats ; Pen, countain IR | DILEY (d;vw' b ,.1,.¢ -y[*p)
scarfs Pencil, Mechanical :
Shirts Pipes 4
Sccks, Pre | RELIZIOUS ARIICLES LN Pt rshRREESQRal
Ties RIBSONS, DECORAIION i | ehotos
| Towels Rings [_ g shos shine articles
Trousers, Pr. rehacco __:_.—j SEGEP 510&’"'
Trunks, Pr. Wl TolatRETIETes e T
Underwear Bk isseoant PABAR L i o ..__..'L._.-
?______} TEST4NEY
il i

IREMARKS -y - 7 o AGTAGRMENTS | 1 FORH Fak 1 e o0
’ P> chplr%{‘"l. P ‘\{t:{f‘f’% — I Lo b [ ROR, BV
» il J /

At /
’/'/ / 4 ‘“’T

V4

) INVENTORIED BY
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PACKED BY
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ARWY SEIVICE FORCES ’
AP1.Y BFFEUTS RUREAU

RDE FOR SEIPWDHE lir, Willian G. Feeney

7 Rock Road

HIP T0:
Cpl. James F. Feeney Mettapan, Massachusetts

Bffocts ofsy | 31094370
Name |

120916 D
ASH

A

DATE 9 August 1945 A 2

RTB:IB:prh i FOL.: Efiects Quartermaster
REMARKS
Inclose Bureau Check Romowe G.I.
Al i
Acct. No. Notio diserepancy in
Amount Films ramoved
Inclose Wauluablos” ibay T Diarv removed
Ship "Valuables' iteuls) Loundry romovad

- e -

20UTIEG:
Agcounting Branch
1%’5\ Division
R e Hraych, Adm. RIv.

REVARKS: Traned @\RN&%‘E@

Bet, Exp, Chgs. /
fab, Frt, Chpo. / A

¥a. of paclhag.s i

SHIP DAMAGED PROPERTY &~

Shiip ;_m, TLore

Bff. Q4 Form 14 (26 Dac 44) Aug 24 ]945



‘120916 S gy T
R St N R i August?‘, 1945

fir. and Mrs Wzllium G. Fbeney-'
- 7. Rook Road. - / :
: M“tbapan, laasachusetts :

. Dear xr, and Krs. Feoney:

:, The.Anny Effects Eureau has received from Qverseas
some- personul cffocts of ybur s08," ‘Corporal James F. Feeney,

e The effeots dre bemr forwarded to you in one
package, - ,

l 2L by &ny ochance, the property has not reached you
“‘at/the expiration of thirty days frow this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instltuted. '

‘ The sction of this Bufeuu in tranamitting personal
effects ‘does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient,
Buoh property is forwarded ror distribution aceoording to the
laws of the state of the aoldior's legal residence.

; L I regret the circumstances prcmpting this lettor,
and wish to express my sympathy in- tno loss of your son,

Yours very truly,

e REr % : : P. L., K0OB
J i e 1s% Lto. @IC

A Ay _ : 0ff{ cer-in-Charge
i - 8J Unit



- Summary Court=lartial . vamsADIpIl T

RS ARMY ETRVICE FEICES Case No, 120916
"KANGAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DDEOT T
€01 Farceaty Ayenue , Date_ 9 August 1045

Kaneas City 1, Missowri

SUBJECT: Roport of trangackion in disposing of the sffopds of

— — James F, Fooney o i B1O94BT0 late o
\WAmo of dooeadod) (Ary Sorial oumoor)

gt A .. Infant : who diod
{Crade) (Orgauizetion, %' WY G SeTVioe)
on the 317 day of Aygust s 1944 , at North African Area
TO 1 The Adjutant General, War Departmert, Washington 25, D.C,

1, Complyins with A.W. 112, e Sviwery Court-Martinl, convensd et Kansas. Cily
Mo, Pursuamt to-8£.0., 228 Eq., KCQM Depob, dated 25 Septombor 1943, for the pur-
pase of disposing of the effects of the cbove-namud soldier, or porgon subject to
militery lew, reportgd thet: v

8¢ No-lagnl representetive or widow of decadent being progent at
deesdernts camp or guarters, effecits of decsdont wers forwerdod Lo this Sumnary
Court-Martinl, -

be Lqeal debtors owed docodont's ectats § none ; 0of which tho sum of
wins ccllooted. (If nothing was found dun oF c¢oiloctad, state "None';
otherwise attach-itemized statement of cums owing and collected,) {Incl. .)

oo Dooedent-owed undisputed locel creditors the sum of & none
which has boon paid by the Lummery Court-Martiel from fundc of docodent. (996
inclosed recoipt , Incl,

d. Disposition of descdent's effscts (1oss monoy peld eroditors, if eny)
has been made by tho Summary Court=Martinl by transmitial through the Quartormasier
Corps, at Gorornment exponse o purson found entitled (8es Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below)_ -

FINDING
Bafore o Summary Court-Martial which cnnvoned at Kansas City, M‘insouri, on

g August:l'.itls » pursuant to Spocial Ordors 220, Ilsedquartors

e

KCQM Dopot,. deted 25 -Soptsmbor 1943, tho applicetion or effidavit of

Mrs, Katherine Feeney fur the effects of thoe ebovo=nousd doe-

oorsud scoldler, or porson subject to militery law, now in the pousaesion of the

United States, with othur roluvant ovidenco, vme doly corsidorod;

Wheroupon, this Summary Court-Martinl findc thet, undor bths provisions of

assshanizn b, TN . William G. roeng%r_ of
y 7 (Neans of porson found onciciod)
7 Rock Road Py Mettapan Stato of
umber, GStreet or Avonua) (Citly, Town or Villego)
Massachusetts , is the Father of the

(Rolevionship or Capacity)

above-named -docedent and u:ppears"to be cntitled to reccivse his or. her effects.

(Signeture of Summary Court OLficer)

| : __JOEN R, MURPHY, Colonel, Qué
' fams, ¥onlt, Crganization)
N : SUMMARY /COURT MARTIAL

Bff, Qy Form 76 -
o R Y



 AGRS-DC 201 Feeney, on F.

(I, Peb L6)

1 August. 1946,

L}

_Miss Eatherine A. Feenoy

T Rock Hoad.,
httapan, llusachuntts s

~ Dear Miss Feeney:

Reference is made to your letter requesting additionsl informa-
tion concerning the death of your brother. -

Your desire to be fully informed regarding the death of your
brother, Corporal Jemes F. Feeney, Army serial number 31 09l 370, In-
fantry, is most understandable, Additional information has now been
received which confirms the previous report of death and shows that
he was killed in action 17 August 194l in the vicinity of Flassens,
France. Death was the result of cremation when his tank was destroy-
ed by fire.

With reference to your statement regarding your brother's where-
abouts prior to his death, the records show that he left Naples, Italy,
on 9 August 194l, and ptrtioip-tad in the invasion of Southern France
on 15 August 19Ll;.

The Effects ertcrnutor, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City er-
termaster Depot, Kanams City 1, Missouri, has jurisdiction over matters
pertaining to personal effects of our niutary personnel who die over-
seas. A oopy of your letter has accordingly been forwarded to that
officer for necessary action.

Permit me to extend my sympathy to yon and the members of your
family in the loss of youwr hrothor.

Sincerely yours,

COPY FOR: )

The Effects Quartermaster

Army Effects Bureau,

Kanses City Quartermaster Depot.
Kensas City 1, Missouri

1 Thiels

ext cpy ltr dtd L Peb L6.

CHARLES D. CARLE
Colonel, AGD
Commanding



&l e
7 Rock Rd.

Nattapan 26, Mass.
Feb. L, 19L6.

/ 20,9/t
b

Dear Sirs:
Re: James Francis Feenev

ASN 3109L3707

R R A A 1S

*
3
%*

A few months ago a package came to us which was supposed to
contain: his personal effects. It contained nothing but junk rusty
old watches ete. My brother had many things of value with him at
the time of his death. One of which was a watch, nothing we received
even contained his serial number.

e | :

I remain> -
/%/’Miss Katherine A.Feeney

7 Rock Rd.,
Mattapan, Mass.

”9



! CLE/1/os ¥~
120518 . 23 August 1846
Miss Eatherine A. Feeney / /W

7 Bock Roed &~
Mattapan, Massachuseiis Y

Dear Miss Feeney: 7

Towr daguisy %o Uashingiun, D. C,
fmﬁuﬁ&?mm F o Vet
- ~ ' . A of brother,
Corporal Jemes P Foenoyv/ BT M 1 2

1 regrot Gt wore personal eifects were nob
Mvﬁ:?. Owwmd;domindiuh ‘at any
other B pi f Was ¥ecovered; Lowewver, il we
later receive mmmw,m
will be prouptly notified.

Yours very truly, .

Ce L. RMWFIELD 7 /
2ud I‘b." QuC (e /
Asst. Eflects Quartermaster

T L=

ot
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: WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

oare_29 September 1944

g ‘ 1w
Foeney, Jomeg F, 51 094 370 Cpl
%M&Mm | Infantry 29 Sept 1%

T PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Noeth Afriean Area Eilled 4in action 17 Aug 44

STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

ch Afrigan Ares & May 19428

EMERGRNCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, Rlumonsmp & Annnus)

Mreg, William G, FPeeney (mother) 7 Bc;ck Rouﬁ %os-.en Maggachugetts

L)

srine FPeeney (mother} 7 Roek HRoad, Boaton, Mags.
am G, Feeney (father) 7 Roek Road Mattepapn, Mass, I

BKNKFIC!ARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDR“I) /

'tk 7
lﬂa bk Ky &, ®
&p ° (7 S

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY o’rulk“mﬂ sTATUS
MADE? INILINK/OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS G (sPECIFY BFLOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES No\b aus [# o

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

5 COPIES FURNISHED: » l x IBA'ITI.I »
" -D 1 F.O. U. 8. A BY ORDER OF THE ncnrrm OF WAR:
8. G, 0. < B0 - O, U. 8. A,

ARMY
5.0.0.M.0, 'O.F.D. SHECTRUREAL Duou-m\rn.l

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE (?I’JW &4] ‘
2o * VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE M"v‘(ﬁ{
G. A O, 4 Elﬁh 1 itt W’:lh“ ADJUTANTY ogN
e T e e e —

5. AGO. FORM NO. 52-1. 20 MAY 1944 ©
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WAR DEPARTMENT

G

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH ; " -
DATLZE—WLJ.M___'

i

FULL NAME

7 w

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER | GRADE

31 094" 370 Cpl

; FMOME ADDRESS
)
AL

My
b 1

3

ARM OR llRVlGI

Lofantey

DATE OF BIRTH

29 Sept 1g

T PLACE OF DEATH

e ,Jn

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DRATH

Eilled in action 17 Aug 44

Llaml
STATION OF DECEABED

ool Africen Ares

2N ¥ 2

DATE OF ENTRY ON

LENGTH OF BERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

FOR PAY PURPOSES

MONTHS

YEARS DAYS
|,

6 May 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

w‘ q";

Pl Wkl A

am G, Feeney {mother) ¥ Hook Rosad,

Hos%on Masgachusetts

BENbFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
werins Faeney {mother)
x, Yeeney (father)

)

\

7?7 Roek Road, Boston, Mass.
7 Rock Road Matteapapun, Mass,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? LY LA A g e ECoNDUCT, ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
y! x
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT X
i
I COPIES FURNISHED: l x |um. e
bk : BY ORDER OF THR -lcnl'unv OF wml.
8. G, O. F.B. L F. 0., U, 8, A, ﬂ
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
0.Q.M. @, O.F.D DNON-BA‘I‘I‘LI
&5 CASUALTY BRANGH FILE W
|a.a0 VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE m

Jobn T Wi

5. AGO, FORM NO, 92-1, 20 MAY 1044 ©




;653/0//370.

e B L BT
| Aol R H e




‘ W
) 1 By




&

SPQYG 293 Feeney, James F., SN 31 094 370 1st Ind.

ASF, OQM

Washlngton D) @ 7 “nrch 1946
The Adjutant General

1{0)3

, Washington 25, D. C.

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

WILLLAM E. FEID
EXECXNDONE  1st Lieut., QUC
XEEXKXEEX ~ Assistant

T
0

AM

\U

‘RECORD

28-31521-M-30M

JRB

DSL

JLP
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SPQYG 293

Feeney, James F,
/| SN 31 09 370

x Address Reply To 7 March 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL :
Attention: MNemorial Division

Miss Katherine A, Feeney
7 Rock Road
Mattapan 26, Massachusettis

Dear Miss Feensy:

Your letter concerning your brother, the late Corporal James F.
Feeney, has been received in this office.

It is with deep regret that you are advised that, up to the
present time, information pertaining to the burial of the remains of
your brother has not been received in this office. An inquiry is
being made to obtpin information regarding his remains. Upon comple-
tion of this inquiry you will be advised as to the results.

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutant General,
Washington 25, D, C., for direct reply relative to the circumstances
surrounding the death of your brother as that office has jurisdiction
over matters of this nature,

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your brother.

POR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

“w / : Sincerely yours,
el \’ ~ \\\(/,
ti< o

= \bhy WILLIAM E. REID
& lst Lieut., QMC
: : Assistant
. nv&)
[
o i
2 =

‘}.'(E;;'\_.Unl;f- BT,



SPQYG 293

Feeney, James F.

8N 3L 094 F7Q o J

7 March 1946
SUBJECT: Report of Burial

T0: Theater Graves Registration Officer
. Mediterranean Theater
A.P.0, 794, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. Request that a Report of Burial, if completed, or other
currently available information be furnished concerning the following
named decedent for whom no report is on hand in this offices

NAME: Feeney, Janes ¥, DATE OF DEATH: 17 Aug 44
RANK: Corporal PLACE OF DEATH: North African
Area

SERIAL NO.: 31 094 370

2, The following information has been received in this office
which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains:

The sister of the late Corporal Feeney reports that his
last address was Company "C", 756th Tank Batallion,
Ad 0. 464, c/o Postmaster, New York, New York, and that

/ho died somewhere in France.
/

s )
""/ 3. If no Report of Burial is on hand, it is requested that this
|~ office be furnished the approximate time during which the particular area
/- where his remains are believed to be located will be searched.

L/hhy S +
MHZ
- T. B. LARKIN
S8c i Najor General Eécx
S = The Quartermaster General
RMF'
BED
I »
W 2

RECO]
i

Gafie e
##
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Office of the Chief Gréves Registration Officer
Mediterranean Theater of COperations
APO 794, U.S. Army

¢

:} 3 - 28 March 1946

SUBJECT : Corporal James F. Feeney, 3109L.370.

TO : lAéF}”Uffiﬁéﬁgfﬂaﬁe Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C,

1. Reference is made to inclosed copy of letter dated 7 March
1946, your Reference SPQYG 293, in which you request information pertaining
to Corporal James F. Feeney, 3109L4370.

2., Inasmuch as the records of this headquarters show subject
soldier was killed in action 17 August 194y in France letter dated 7 March
1946 has been forwarded to the Director General, AGRC, TSFET (REAR), APO

887, New York, New York, for appropriate action.

E. B. WADSWORTH
Colonel QMC
Theater GRO
10 el

Cpy ltr dtd 7 Mar L6 nw&/f?[g_z)
| s/ e
=

?é

7/
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES ‘

SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
IN REPLY REFER TO -
Feeney, James Fo WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

SN 31 094 370
7 March 1946

SUBJECT: Report of Burial

TO: Theater Graves Registration Officer
Mediterranean Theater
AJP.0. 79, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. Request that a Report of Burial, if compl eted, or other
currently available information be furnished concerning the following
named decedent for whom no report is on hand in this officeg

NAME: Feeney, James F, DATE OF DEATH: 17 Aug 44
RANK: <Corporal PLACE COF DEATH: North African
Area

SERIAL NO.: 31 094 370

2. The following information has been received in this office
which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains:

The sister of the late Corporal Feeney reports that his
last address was Company "C", 756th Tank Batallion,
AJF.0. 464, c/o Postmaster, New York, New York, and that
he died somewhere in France.

3« If no Report of Burial is on hand, it is requested that this
office be furnished the approximate time during which the particular area
where his remains are believed to be located will be searched,

Major General
The Qnarte;master General



292 f%Eﬁgqu L) v/‘ il b‘f@'??a t Ind .
Offlce»e%*bhe—Cﬁi”e‘f’f“fg\—r‘e‘s’Rem stratien—efPresT, Maditerranean Thi f 7436"/
Operations,” AP0’ 794, U.S. Army, 28 ',arch 1946, Q ’

- ® i O o

.z_ o ,:‘
= G

l
(KO

TO: Director General, AGRC, TSFET (REAR), APO 887, U.S. Army. !

Dt}

(=

1. Forwarded for appropriate actio n. \ <& Ub 0') & J
"« } /_('"r'i'

f‘A 1

Records this headquarters show that Corporal James F. reeney 'f' s "'\ Ly

2.

31094370, was.killed in action 17 August 1944 in France.

been advised of this reference.

The Office of The Q,uartermaster ueneral, Washington 25, D. C., has

e
%Z:/”éiﬁé§:°¢/‘/*"’véqé/

E. B. WADSWORTH
Colonel QMC
Theater GRO

3.

(Miscellaneous)

AGRRE 293.9 (IB) 2nd Ind. WBM/BED/ sb
HEADQUARTERS AVERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND, EUROPEAN THEATER
AREA, APO 887, U.S. ARNY, 26 June 1946,

TO: Chief of Staff, United States Army, Washington 25, D.C.
Attention: Office of The Quartermaster General.

ent

This Headguarters has recelved no Report of Interm
nor any unofficial record of an isolated burial for Coprporal
g3 James F. Feeney, 31094370.

|

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

”1 /979213411,2,

%HT' g_ . Major, Infantry
2 5 TN 05" 7 / Actg Asst Adj Gen &
17 7] ’k
8

o, *Q R
(7

15!14(1)4_‘:&*@1
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293 FILE 4
DATA ON REMAING NOT YET RECU&ED OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER

Yeeney, Jeames ¥, Corporal 31 084 370
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED . FORMER SERIAL

Co "0 NUMBER (Zf applicable)

756 Tank Ba (L) White Catholie

23 SEP 48

DATE OF DEATH#MiAy | CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
17 Mg 44 1 mile southeast of Flassens,
DATE OF FOD Killed in Aotion France, N, ifricsn Area,
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
5930% , 199 Blue Brown 7%=
DENTAL CHART b May 1942
UPPER RIGHT , UPPER LEFT
X X
8,70 Bk Bl AN A SO 120 3 Bval betis BTG AT RS
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X L
160 5015000 141 kU1 T2 e 1 e gt o 9/ {108 Rkt w13l T A MRS i
X =Extracted 0 =~Carlous 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
T TREE S TSV R o e mTeeT T ARAET e
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Ager 25

0QMG rory 371

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTINA ADDIAT

1R -—-ANRAR 1

DATE FORWARDED T0 FIElh 40 MAv iuax
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WAR DEPARTWENT
OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASFINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To 20 MAY 1444

SERMRI2E8 MG 293

Feeney, Juues ¥,
S9N 31 094 370 /7/

SUBJECT: Additional Information That May lead to the Recovery
and Identification of Hemains Not Yet Lccounted For

Commanding OLLIXEr General

0ks
American Graves Registration Command

Buropean Theater Area
s 8 APO 58, ¢/o Postmaster

New York; New York

1. There is attached hergto, in duplicate, OQMG Form 371
(covering all available information in the Office of The Quartermaster
General and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by
this office to your headquarters) for the following deceased individuals

SERTAL NO.

NAVE GRADE
Feenay, James F, Eple 3L 094 370
z's;: It &s requested that information on the above deceased be
furnisked thf§g office in accordance Wlth the provisions of radio, this
headqx@tersz;' No. ViCL 37087, dated 13-December 1946. o
> wo i f e i
<> X FOR THE UARTERMASTERGENERAL: g ~o gl['_
e R
Ny 7-"/ 2 = 8;
o / :
~% 4 = =
= il =< W 82
1=Tncl ? MARTIN G, RIIEY = F ST
¥ajor, QMC 2 5 8=
Memorial Division = iy

irr

N
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@ OENTIFICATION SECTION )
y 'MEMORIAL DIVISION
7 , IDENTIFICATION DATA
/AST NAME ~ FIRST NAME — M|DDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
. \ C
JEs 't W
N /N L gAds 7, 3/0 6 /574 »
WETGHT JeoLor Eves, coLo HAI SHOE SIZE |DATE |OF |DEATH
M,_,__m‘ o T, ! e ,h o L] F ! / j J —
= A1 9 //’ 1/ / 1‘/
5 “r. /0“/«,44' /3 ’7 Ve //i:’ Céy & L AL O] 4/
LAST 0 GAMZAT|0N T0 wmcn ATTACHED OR ASSIG\IED (cxve complete designation) gy d
«'"/ /
4y u ( =
/L) é : ('" AL ') 7
PLACE OF DEMH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF e
: 7 B
[P ithnst e \ FS 7
Il X 9 / ) T A Anplans /(1024
L1ST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR Ts/sumcs OVERSEAS, WITH |NCLUS/VE TDATES AT EACH
STATION ) DATES
J f oy /.
ovr oo / 4 p A
/1 D, b 0 7 ? 4\3
C ‘) YA Y\’”) { A ‘4/ «ﬂ' f /,,4( A ¢ (./‘5 peey DAk
(S
\) g/
|
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOO0S AND/OR BIRTH MARKS
4 ~V 7 {
DENTAL CHART 6 & ) 7 e Y2
ORI s B R CTVARE i ! TR SRR L X 8
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
)4 L MBI e 55 e Sy ARG RS IR L T C- I T O L
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTORABLE
Q“'}:g‘ ;gﬁz |_380 (Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc.,

if shown.)



R=7=4 :
_ Rig@ISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

300th, G, H, AP0 378 _27,

:?—)‘SURNAME 2) CHRIST;%{J NAME - .
Feeney, Jemesg 3/0,0¢37‘9

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY (6) REGIMENT Oﬁ ST%%CORPB

(8) AGE. YEARS | (7) RACE @) NATIVITY | (9) SERVIGE/

o4 W Mess.

Nm

= =
lfse or-g
; Sgo
m (= mE9 -
5ox»
Q mz2
, 1] Mmoo
— 30;;
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et
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o
D
SHAVNIY ANV sSLINS3d @H

" 'Dertal Corps, U. S. A.

Form 79 — Medical Department, U. S. A. S
Revised Feb. 24, 1941)




*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

Right
87654321123_45878

UPPER TEETH

Left

BEX

G

Right

LOWER TEETH

Loft

16 151413121110 9 91011 1213 14 15 16

X

A

Occlusion~" 1. Q..

CLASSII‘

: Calculus: Shgbt.

PEIiOdOD!OC’&Siﬂ ............................ ‘4 ) ’, ..............

Dental foci suspected:

Other conditions....... ... {

Yes

Denta[ Carps U. s, A.

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
{horizontal line)
o

Teeth rep\a ed by fixed .brldge

(@ ncgude abu!menls)

Medium, Heavy
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FORM 79 BEII\G SENT TODAY
u){ wmyﬁh

OR MAJ SEKOWSKI QM LN RM 1C675 PENT URMSG 41

OQMG FORM 638 4
REV 1 APR 48 73
3 OFFICE ’I'HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O"IE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 ot i ak|
NO. FROM— TO— DAT, -, - - ME“:SAGE
1 |Ident Br Adm RD Sept Request all available dental information for
Search Pentagon L9 Cpl James F. Feeney 31 094 370
Info Liaisnon
ROGERS
King 72000
Ref. Cable # 9971
EGK
2 |oM Penta- |Iden Br 28 Sept WX forwarded 27 Sept 49. Form 79 attached.
gon Search 1949
Liaison Info Lo
Adm Br uek gﬂl Dyer “
Mem Div 6679 73090

22 SEP ON JAMES F FEENEY

1094370 INDCTN RECORD DATED & MAY 42 SHOWS TEETH MISSING R6 16 L& ONE

" ‘ s\i ( L'::',.‘:‘

47%%’

L

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 18—49650-6



1. FILE UNDER NO. 293 - FEENEY, Jeames F. (31 054 370)
SYNOPSIS
2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT: 1st Ind 3. DATE: 24 Jen 49
4, FROM: \ 0oMG
5. TO: CG, AGRC, EA, APO 58, %PM, New York
6. SUBJECT: Request for Information
DeCiero, Roy S/Sgt. 39 155 786

7. DOCUMENT FILED
UNDER NO. 293 = GRS Europesn

msb

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:
1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: “Itr,”” “memo,” “1st ind," etc.

3. Date of Document.

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter.

7. File classification under which the document is filed.

o 351 CROSS-INDEX SHEET

(Reqst for Info.)

16—58774~1

U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



1l Idnet Adm 25 TFeb Reference is made to attached correspondei ]
Br Pentagon 1949 #2; ’ LT s
Search liasion
Info : It is requested that a check be made of your

records to ascertain whether S/Sgt Eoy De Ciero

¥ 155 786 and Cpl James F, Feeney 31 094 370

were in the same tank, and a list of all other
crew members with status, date and present address,

Hogers
72000
Peterson Reference ltr # 436 JcP
5"~ i@ Bs ~  Tdent Br 30 Mar  Atbached 1s all the information available em in
OM Liaigon Search 1949 Cagmalty Piles, Casualty Braneh and AGF Historieal Piles,
Pontagon Info Operations Report, concerning the following named anlist-
ed men:
DB OIWRO, Roy  S/Sgt 39,155,786
7 Feeney, James ¥, G_PI 31,094,370

7 BT HE NI e aleas o & € SEIAT SV I S W

SEKOWSKI DIER
6679 73090

izl aopaies?

epor 83168
AMO0 VG M3
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oy 4'7"/
G
AGRS-DC«ZGfFeeney, Uames F 3/ O ?1/ ?70 A
(4 Feb 46] J— ) 1 August 1946,

S

Miss Katherine A, Feeney
7 Rock Road.,
Mattapan, Massachusettis,

Dear Miss Feeney:

Reference is made to your letter requesting additional informa-
tion concerning the death of your brother.

Your desire to be fully informed regarding the death of your
brother, Corporal James F, Feeney, Army serial number 31 094 370, In-
fantry, is most understandable, Additonal information has now been
received which confirms the previous report of death and shows that
he was killed in action 17 August 1944 in the vicinity of Flassens,

France. Death was the result of cremation when his tank was destroy-
ed by fire,

With reference to youwr statement regarding your brother's where-
abouts prior to his death, the records show that he left Naples, Italy,

on 9 August 1944 and participated in the invasion of Southern France
on 15 August 1944,

The Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quar-
termaster Depot, Kansas City 1, Missouri, has jurisdiction over matters
pertaining to personal effects of our military personnel who die over—

seas, A copy of your letter has accordingly been forwarded to that
officer for necessary action,

Permit me to extend my sympathy to you and the members of your
family in the loss of your brother,

*l .1 8incerely yours,

" g .l_‘;:.;ii :
<, CHARLES ﬁ CARLE
= Colonel -AGD
g Commanding ;
ay :A*w-[vﬂ" ; o | ( % s \
s ; A ; g} \u:;..()
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‘ ATRMATYL ‘ :

UGS 293
Feeney, James Fe 1, Dotober 1919

SN 31 ool 370 .

SUBJECT: Additional Information
T0: Commanding General .
American Graves Registration Command

Buropean Area
APO 58, oo Postmaster
Hew York, New York

ls Reforence is made to your radio ACRC 6082 dated 19 September

1949
2s Dental chart at induction dated 2l Marsh 19L1 for §/Sgt.
Roy DeClero, 3015578C shows teeth missing Rell, L-6, carious R-15,
One (1) Porm 79 attacheds. :
3« Dental chart at induction dated & May 1942 for Cple James
Fe Feoney, 31094370 shows teeth missing R=6, 16, l~6« One (1) Form

79 attached. ;
R THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALS

T. H. MBTZ
nol 1 Form 79 (DeCiere) Lt. Colonel, QuC
Memorial Division

Inel 2 Form 79 (Feensy)
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AIRMAIL

QUGHS 293 R 28 October 1949
G?S European J)

s / ¥l “'\-..-k, A"’: ‘nr N

SUBJECT: Additional Information

T0s Commending General

v American Graves Registration Cormend
European Aresa
APO 58, ¢/o Postmaster
New York, New York

l. Reference is made to your radio AGRC 6444 dated 1l October
1949, '

2. Porwarded herewith is Medical Form 79 covering all dental
information available for 2/ Williem R. Hemmond, 0-1056733.
34
8. Dental information for Cpl James g 51094370 was
forwarded your headquarters by Ietfer Ml . 298
Feeney, James F., subject: Additinn&l Information, dated 4 Oetober
1949,

4. A1l ayailable dentel information for Pvt Howard L. Jolmson,

34443914 was forwarded your headquarters by lst Indorsement this 0ffice,

file QUGMS 293, dated 24 March 1949.

5. NOK has not been contacted for civilian dentel as it was
not considered advisable at this time.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

1 Tnel Te He METZ
Form 79 Lt Colonel, QWC
Memorial Division

ATRMAIL
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AGRC Case # Var 9671
I.Da # 151
21 March 1950

NARRATIVE OF INVESTIGATION

I. MATTERS INVESTIGATED

Pursuant to instructions contained in I.D. #151, S & R
Team # 5, conducted an investigation in the vicinity of Brignoles,
Cuers, Puget-Wille, Hyeres, Carnoules and Flassans, Var, France,
on 27 and 28 March 1950, in an effort to locate the remains of
Feeney, Frank F. Cpl 31694370, and De Ciero, Roy, S/Sgt 39155786,
members of Co "C" 756th Tank Bn, KIA 17 August 1944.

II. FINDINGS

The search proved fusile in all vicinities with the
exception of Flassans, Var, France.

Exhibit "A" is a statement of Georges Pastorello, who
was an eyewitness to the destruction of an american tank and. the
Toss of two American soldiers, 17 Awgust 1944, about 1 1/2 miles
southeast of Flassans, Frances

Mr, Magne, Maire of Flassans, says that this tank was
removed by some junk deales about two years ago, It was impos-
gible to obtain the name of the junk dealer.

Mr. Boyler, Secretary to the Maire of Gonfaronm, France,
says the American tank moved into the area 16 August 1944, He is
positive that no american soldiers were bauried in the local ceme=
tery, The cemetery resnrds were,examined, the search was mnegative,

The scene of the tragedy was investigated. Nothing could
be found that might lead %o the identification of the destroyed
tank, '

IIT, RECOMMENDATIONS

It is recommended that the record nf cvacuation of re-
mains from the vicinity of Flassans, be re-sxamined in an effort
to locate disposition of the remains taken from this tank,

/s/t/ JAVES L. MeCULLER
Captain TC
S &R Team # 5



. - '

(Var 9671)
Case # 575

26 September 1947
DEIATRAY
Arrived Flassans 0830: hours.

At ‘the Town-Hall several witnesses and Mr, Pastorello
Georges confirmed that on 17 August 1944 at the time of the
Liberation an American tank was destroyed about 1,500 km from
the town. The tank was hit several times by german shell guns,
it started burning and was left by the soldiers, According to
Mr., Pastorello's statements 4 American soldiers were killed,

The corpse of the soldiers were not intact and according to him
parts of a body were buried at the place where the tank was des=
troyed, We took the witness along as well as the local police=
man and we went to the place where the bodies were buried. In
spite of our searching we could not find anything owing to the
fact that the fields were ploughed several times since then.

The town=hall has no information pertaining to the
names of the occupants of the tank,

At 1100: hours contacted the Brigade Commander of ®he
Gendarmerie, same negative statements., We finally conducted our
Investigation in order to find out whether or not the bodics of
the American soldiers had been buried in the cemetery of Gonfaron.
The latter information obtained at Flassans was not exact, we
found out that no bodies of American soldiers had been buried in
the territory of the Commune of Gonfaron, The remains were ‘baken
t0 a military Hospital which was stationed at tho time near Gon-
Paron and this icd ihe people of Flassans to be mistaken in re-
gard to the place were said remains were buried.

Certified a true copy of
Mr, Firanian's diary

/s/t/ Louis A. Bockstahler
1st Lt, Inf,



HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
REGISTRATION DIVISION
AP0 757 (Liege) US ARMY

R o |

GRRE 293.9 (IB)

SUBJECT: Non=-Recoverable Remains

TQ: The Non-Reaoverable Board, AGRC

1., It is recommended that the Board take action on the
following cases:

NAMES: DeCIERO, Roy (NMI) S/Sgt 39 155 786
FEENEY, James F, Cpl 31 09 370

ORGANIZATION: Co, "C", 756 Tank Battalion (L)
DATE OF DEATH: 17 August 1944
PLACE OF DEATH: VAcinity of Flassans, France

SYNOPSIS: Thé above mentioned unresolved casualties
domprised part of the crew of a light Tank of the 756 Tank Bat=
talion, which received direct hits from cnesy fire, exploded
and burned in the wicinity of Flassans, France on 17 August
1944, A Frenchman, G. Pastorello, was a witness to the incident
and indicates that he saw three men leave the tank at the time
of tne iirst shell hit and then viewed the same men enter the
tauk again, &t the time of the third shell hit the Frenchman
only saw one man leave the tank, There are no records on file
this headquarters indicating the fate of the remainder of the
crew and listings this headquarters show-that the two subject
deceased were the only casualties of the 756 Tank Battalion on
17 August 1944. Field Investigations were conducted in the area
in September 1947 and March 1950 with negative results. Attempts
to associate unknowns recovered from the grca with subject dece=
donts were also megative, It is logical to conclude that S/Sgt.
Roy (NMI) De Ciero and Cpl James F. Feeney were killed vwhen their



GRRE 293.,9 (IB)
SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Remains

tank was hit by enemy shell fire, exploded and burned and that
their remains were reduced by the fire tn a state that precludes
recovery. The fact that Field Investigations were negative and
the fact that there are no unknowns on record that may he asso-
ciated with the subject casualties would tend %o substantiate
this conclusion, It is therefore recommended that this case be
deemed Non-Recoverable,

Réference is made to: OQMG Forms 371; Commander's narrative,
756 Tank Battalion: On file in the Office of the Quartermaster
General, Washington, D.C.

Reference is also made to: Report of Field Investigation, dated
26 Scptember 1947; Report of Ficld Tnvestigation, dated 21 March
1950: Attached . ;

2. A1l attached supporting documents are copic+ from
records on file at the Hg, American Graves Registration Detach-
ment.

3, Every effort has been made to correlate this case with
records in this Hq pertaining to Unknown deceased interred in US
Military Cemeteries and reported isolated burials, The results
are negative,

/o Tt is recommended that the remains, based upon the
above information and rescarch, be declared non=recoverable,

O s 0
N, M) . X \f-ws«}../:}’—
C.W. STEINSIEK 1 O
Capt, QMC



 QumiF 293 b 17 October 1950

Feeney, Janes Te
,1994,319____@

. Mrs and Nrs. William G, Feemy

7 Rock Read
Bes ton, l.saasaoh'msetta

Dear Mrs and Mrs, Feenoyx
Several ;yaara have elapsed since the cwution of hos tilities of

Warld ver- IT, which cost the life of your am, the late Corporal

James Fa Feaney.

It :18 with deep regret that your Govermment finds it m@oesary to
inform you that further search and investigation have falled to reveal
the whereabouta of your son's remains. Since all effarts to recover
and identify his remains have failed, it has been necessary to declare
that his remains are not recoverables

JRealizing the extent of your great 1003, it iswith reluctance thlt
you are s nt the information that there is no grave at which to pay

_homage. May the lmowledge of your son's honorable service to his

country be a source of sustaining comfort to yous
' Sincerely yours,
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HEADQUARTZRS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

SPECIAL ORDER 28 March 1950

S~ 00 s

NUMBER B

EXTRACT

3. PAC Ltr D AGO-S 293.9; 9 Apr 47, Subj: "Establishment of
Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas", and par
118 b, SR 820-110-5 DA, 3 Mar 49, a Board of O's as following is apt
to meet at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of review-
ing case records pertaining to the Identification of Deceased, Determin-
ation of non-recoverability of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing
Major Discrepancy Cases:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, QMC., O 359 598, President
MAJOR JAMES C. MacFARLAND, QMC., O 1 576 321
CAPT EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr., QUC., O 1 588 236
1ST LT GAYLORD &. LUTZ, QC., 0 1 595 665
Ci0  LZODORE GOUDREAU, USA. W2 113 43

BY ORDER OF COLONEL BALLARD:

s/t/WILLIAM J. WOOD
AP S FA,
ADJUTANT
OFFICTIAL:

s/t/ WILLIAM J. %O0OD
CAPT. , FA
Ad jutant

A TRUE COPY:

4 L
7;2,’4§??533 /§}'S\53X§{
'

ROBERT G. LAY
Capt QMC
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ET (D2 ULRTERS
magy CRLVTS REGISTRATION DETACENENT
RTCISTRETION DIVISION
410 757 (Liege) US &RMNY.

Proceedings of a Poard of Officers appointed in accordence with
letter 4LGLO-S 293.9 (27 Mer 47), D-¥, Wer Dept, TLCO, O &pril 1947.

The Poard convened pursuert to per 3, SO # 31, Headquarters,
Lmericen Greves Registration Detechment, &PO 757, US krmy, 28 Karch
1950, at Liege, Beleium on 4 g MAAY 1950
The purpose of the Poard wes to determime the non-recoverability status
of certoin césualties now under jurisdiction of this command. !

The Poerd reviewed report of investigetion, statements of witnesses
and other pepers, contained in the files of American Greves Registration
Detechment, &, pertaining to the cese of the following nemed cesualty/
cesualties, the remeins of which have not teen recovered. The cose
records and other data considered, are attached..

R, A S SR,

CLSE No. NEVE GREDE &SN
‘ DAGIERO, Rey (BMI) 8/5 gt 3 185 786
. FURNEY, Jemas ¥e  Cple §1 094 379

FINDINGS: The Poaré heving carefully considered the evidence before
jt, finds the remeins of seid cesualty/cesuelties ere non-recoversble.

RECONMMENDLTION: Thet the cese concernine subject casualty/casualties
be forwerded to the Office of The Cuartermester Ceneral for finel
approval,

~

LEODORE COUDREAU, (WQ, US&



Feeney, dJames F.

e , ] ‘E NUMBER w012 (2)
NON-REC ERABLE: CASE AREA OR ZONE(S)
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
; Enreopsan
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER

Cpl

31 094 370

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED.

been effected when appropriate.)

(Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

The above decedent and one (1) other

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES.
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

COPIES

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S)

INITIALS OF ANALYST

(CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE)

. 2. REPORT OF DEATH

INITIALS OF ANALYST

A — Z FILE OF KNOWN
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES,
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS

INTERMENTS IN
ISOLATED

GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED

FROM APPROPRIATE AREA

5. TO BE"
UNKNOWNS

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED
AND TENTATIVELY

IDENTIFIED

. ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN—

KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

NONE

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

NOWE

NAM%F ANALYS

A. Kennody/ewt

CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO

Repatriation Branoh, Correspondance Sea.

FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATI

RECOMMEND APPROVAL

ON TO. | PARTIES.
N ROVED

DA
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC- é g
W RM i ;}%
®. A, # 4 ROEERT G. LAY, J
OQMG FORM |9|6 Sy 49 9635

REV 5 MAY 49



C RESPONDENbE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCAT!ON (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT

ROW GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT

ROW GRAVE

ADDRESSEE
MR )
S~V
MRS.

RELATIONSHIP

ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
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